504732926 01/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4779652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STENCIL CUTTING AND SUPPLY CO., INC.	01/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	310 CANNON RIVER AVENUE NORTH
City:	RED WING
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15690512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: barbara.davis@nm-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.
Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1550

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20170150.ORI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. G. MERSEREAU	
SIGNATURE:	/C. G. Mersereau/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504732926 REEL: 044639 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STENCIL CUTTING AND SUPPLY CO., INC., a Minnesota corporation, and having its principal office located at 310 Cannon River Avenue North, Red Wing, MN 55066, is the owner, by assignment, of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed on August 30, 2017, under Serial No. 15/690,512, and entitled "ILLUMINATED VANDAL-RESISTANT PUSHBUTTON SWITCH"; and

WHEREAS, SCS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC., a Minnesota corporation, and having its principal office located at 310 Cannon River Avenue North, Red Wing, MN 55066, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said SCS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, STENCIL CUTTING AND SUPPLY CO., INC. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SCS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC., the full and exclusive right to the said above identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

STENCIL CUTTING AND SUPPLY CO., INC. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to SCS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC., as assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said SCS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC., its successors and assigns.

Further, said STENCIL CUTTING AND SUPPLY CO., INC. and/or its representatives agrees that it will communicate to said SCS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC. or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said SCS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said SCS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 044639 FRAME: 0863

Signed at <u>Red Wing</u> 2017.	, Minnesota, this <u>17</u> day of <u>January 20</u> 1
	STENCIL CUTTING AND SUPPLY CO., INC.
	By: Danalfy deast
	Its: CED/ President
STATE OF MINNESOTA SS	
COUNTY OF	
named Norva Anderst, to me know STENCIL CUTTING AND SUPPLY CO., I	20\\(\), 2017, before me personally appeared the aboven and known to me to be the (\(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) of NC., and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing G AND SUPPLY CO., INC. and pursuant to authority
	Olymph Molusyn Notary Public
(Seal)	. ,

JENNIFER E. ANDERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC: MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2019